PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BOFORS BEPAB AB	2005-12-16	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB	Patent Department		Vargarda	SE	S-447 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10466420	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: (202) 293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 30678

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

Larry J. Hume

DATE SIGNED:

2005-12-20

Total Attachments: 1

source=2045900376US-usassn-A000001.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016923 FRAME: 0122

20459-00376-US

CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bofors BEPAB AB (the "Assignor"), a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at S-691 86, Karlskoga, Sweden

is the true owner of the entire interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/466,420, "A Method for Controlling the Burning Pressure in a Preinflator, Preinflator per se and Hybrid Gas" (the "Application")

WHEREAS, Autoliv Development AB, a Swedish corporation, having a principal place of business at S-447 83, Vårgårda, Sweden (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, all right title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that have been or may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

Assignor also grants Assignee rights to sue to protect any Provisional Rights that may accrue in the Application.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CONNOLLY, BOVE, LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

For Bofors BEPAR AB

Date: 16-12 -2005

Signature

_{Ryr.} Staffan Calsson

Title: Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 016923 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 12/20/2005